

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18009/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2025 in MATAPP(FC) No. 198/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

TEJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEVERLEY SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 98917/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 98921/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 08-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Bijaharini G, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Saini, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No.8049-8050 of 2024 and
connected cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR